o BRITISH PARA SWIMMING
f INTERNATIONAL MEET 2017
BRITISH

PONDS FORGE, SHEFFIELD
SWIMMING  27-30APRIL

Day 4 30 April 2017 Finals Results

EVENT 452 Womens MC 200m Freestyle World Series
Multi-Disability by Br|t|sh Dlsablllty Points

Place Name Club Cat Time R.T. BDPoints 50 100 150
1. Bethany Firth (96) Gr Britain 14 2:04.31 WS1 +0.82 947 28.73 59.85  1:31.81
2. Jessica-Jane Applegate (96) Gr Britain 14 2:0797 WS2 +0.73 868 2952 1:.0212  1:34.87
3. Pemilla Lindberg (94) Sweden 14 21496  WS3 +0.76 740 3159  1:.0573  1:40.71
4. Louise Fiddes (01) Gr Britain 14 2:15.15 +0.92 737 3187  1:.0645  1:42.08
5. Amisa Kitano (03) Japan 14 2:21.04 +0.77 648 3223  1:.07.76  1:4515
6. Danielle Hartin (02)  Gr Britain 14 2:22.57 +0.80 627 3216 1:08.31  1:45.96
7. Reagan Doig (98) Gr Britain 14 2:23.16 +0.80 620 3234 1:.0780 1:45.36
8. Mami Inoue (99) Japan 14 2:29.07 +0.78 549 3448 11215  1:50.71
9. Thorey Magnusdottir (99) Iceland 14 2:35.02 +0.95 488 3515 11357  1:54.38
10. Tessa Marcos (96) France 14 2:37.44 +0.77 466 3531 111643  1:57.98
11. ZiLing Chew (92) Singapore 14 3:00.00 +0.97 312 4097  1:29.71  2:16.21
EVENT 452 Womens MC 200m Freestyle Overall
Multi-Disability by Brmsh D|sab|I|ty Points
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time R.T. BDPoints 50 100 150
1. Bethany Firth (96) Gr Britain 14 2:04.31 +0.82 947 28.73 59.85  1:31.81

Jessica-Jane Applegate (96) Gr Britain 14 2:07.97 +0.73 868 2952 1:.0212  1:34.87
3. Pemilla Lindberg (94) Sweden 14 2:14.96 +0.76 740 3159  1:.0573  1:40.71
4. Louise Fiddes (01)  Gr Britain 14 21515 +0.92 737 3187 1:.0645  1:42.08
5. Amisa Kitano (03) Japan 14 2:21.04 +0.77 648 3223 1:07.76  1:45.15
6. Danielle Hartin (02)  Gr Britain 14 2:22.57 +0.80 627 3216 1:08.31  1:45.96
7. Reagan Doig (98)  Gr Britain 14 2:23.16 +0.80 620 3234  1:.07.80  1:45.36
8. MamiInoue (99) Japan 14 2:29.07 +0.78 549 3448 111215  1:50.71
9. Charlotte Hartin (95) Basildon Ph 14 2:29.51 N1 +0.81 544 3359 111121 1:50.80
10. Thorey Magnusdottir (99) Iceland 14 2:35.02 +0.95 488 3515 111357  1:54.38
11. Tessa Marcos (96) France 14 2:37.44 +0.77 466 35.31 1:16.43  1:57.98
12. Megan Neave (03) Co Derby 14 2:37.56 N2 +0.87 465 3551 111642  1:59.09
13. Rachel Tweedie (98) Marple 14 2:38.63 N3 +0.83 455 3406 111382  1:56.84
14. Cerys Jones (01) Swansea Aq 14 2:41.66 +0.85 430 35.87 - 2:00.20
15. Amy Macfarlane (93) Motherwell W 14 2:46.12 +0.84 396 36.17 11828  2:02.72
16. ZiLing Chew (92) Singapore 14 3:00.00 +0.97 312 4097  1:2971 21621

Sevval Tekin (00) Turkey 14 DNC
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o BRITISH PARA SWIMMING
f‘ INTERNATIONAL MEET 2017
BRITISH

PONDS FORGE, SHEFFIELD
SWIMMING  27-30APRIL

Day 4 30 April 2017 Finals Results

EVENT 453 Mens MC 200m Freestyle World Series
Multi-Disability by Br|t|sh Dlsablllty Points

Place Name Club Cat Time R.T. BDPoints 50 100 150
1. Thomas Hamer (98) Gr Britain 14 1:58.11 WS1 +0.67 953 27.49 56.59  1:26.52
2. WaiLok Tang (97) Hong Kong 14 1:59.27  WS2 +0.70 926 28.17 58.55  1:28.32
3. Jordan Catchpole (99)  Gr Britain 14 2:01.74  WS3 +0.73 871 26.91 56.96  1:29.44
4. WaKit Choi (98) Hong Kong 14 2:03.72 +0.73 830 2906  1:0024  1:32.38
5. Matthew Gibson (98) Gr Britain 14 2:04.06 +0.78 823 28.85 59.89  1:32.11
6. Alex Rosser (96) Gr Britain 14 2:04.09 +0.96 822 27.59 5744  1:29.58
7. Ka Chun Hui (01) Hong Kong 14 2:0542 +0.77 796 2917  1:.0122  1:33.05
8.  Tyler loannou (98) Gr Britain 14 2:05.64 +0.64 792 2862  1:0048  1:33.75
9. Conner Morrison (97)  Gr Britain 14 2:06.35 +0.64 779 28.41 59.71  1:32.25
10. Hon Yin Wong (01) Hong Kong 14 2:07.13 +0.83 764 2913 1:0093  1:34.18
11. Jack Thomas (95) Gr Britain 14 2:07.24 +0.82 763 27191 5899  1:32.16
12. Jonsson Robert Isak (01) Iceland 14 2:07.72 +0.68 754 28.08  1:00.28  1:33.52
13. Nathan Maillet (98) France 14 2:08.20 +0.93 746 2960  1:0247  1:35.88
14. Scott Quin (90)  Gr Britain 14 2:08.35 +0.72 743 2959  1:01.65  1:34.93
15. Long Tin Chan (01) Hong Kong 14 2:08.47 +0.95 741 2915  1:.01.55  1:35.29
16. Liam Spence (00) Gr Britain 14 2:08.98 +0.83 732 2918  1:01.91  1:35.94
17. Joseph Seage (99) Gr Britain 14 2:09.35 +0.93 726 29.02  1:0210  1:36.25
18. Toshiya Kako (95) Japan 14 2:10.58 +0.72 705 2982  1:.0251  1:36.43
19. Misha Palazzo (02) ltaly 14 2:11.75 +0.89 687 3001  1:03.76  1:38.68
20. Jack Milne (01)  Gr Britain 14 2:12.69 +0.82 672 3015  1:03.10  1:37.72
EVENT 453 Mens MC 200m Freestyle Overall
Multi-Disability by Br|t|sh D|sab|I|ty Points
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time R.T. BDPoints 50 100 150
1. Thomas Hamer (98)  Gr Britain 14 1:58.11 +0.67 953 27.49 56.59  1:26.52
Wai Lok Tang (97) Hong Kong 14 1:59.27 +0.70 926 28.17 58.55  1:28.32
3. Jordan Catchpole (99) Gr Britain 14 2:01.74 +0.73 871 26.91 56.96  1:29.44
4, WaKit Choi (98) Hong Kong 14 2:03.72 +0.73 830 29.06  1:0024  1:32.38
5. Matthew Gibson (98)  Gr Britain 14 2:04.06 +0.78 823 28.85 59.89  1:32.11
6. Alex Rosser (96)  Gr Britain 14 2:04.09 +0.96 822 27.59 5744  1:29.58
7. Ka Chun Hui (01) Hong Kong 14 2:0542 +0.77 796 2917  1:.01.22  1:33.05
8. Tyler loannou (98) Gr Britain 14 2:05.64 +0.64 792 2862  1:0048  1:33.75
9. Conner Morrison (97) GrBritain 14 2:06.35 +0.64 779 2841 59.71  1:32.25
10. Hon Yin Wong (01) Hong Kong 14 2:07.13 +0.83 764 2913 1:0093  1:34.18
11. Jack Thomas (95)  Gr Britain 14 2:07.24 +0.82 763 27191 5899  1:32.16
12. Jonsson Robert Isak (01) Iceland 14 2:07.72 +0.68 754 28.08 1:00.28  1:33.52
13. Nathan Maillet (98) France 14 2:08.20 +0.93 746 2960  1:0247  1:35.88
14. Scott Quin (90)  Gr Britain 14 2:08.35 +0.72 743 2959  1:.01.65  1:34.93
15. Long Tin Chan (01) Hong Kong 14 2:08.47 +0.95 ™ 2915  1:0155  1:35.29
16. Liam Spence (00) ~ Gr Britain 14 2:08.98 +0.83 732 2918  1:01.91  1:35.94
17. Louis Hines (97) Watford SC 14 2:09.19 N1 +0.76 728 2860 1:01.38  1:35.69
18. Joseph Seage (99) Gr Britain 14 2:09.35 +0.93 726 29.02  1:0210  1:36.25
19. Toshiya Kako (95) Japan 14 2:10.58 +0.72 705 2982  1:0251  1:36.43
20. Misha Palazzo (02) ltaly 14 2:11.75 +0.89 687 3001 1:03.76  1:38.68
21. George Kelman-Johns (01) Clayesmore 14 21214 N2 +0.74 681 2877  1:0213  1:38.06
22. Jack Milne (01)  Gr Britain 14 2:12.69 +0.82 672 3015  1:0310  1:37.72
23. Christopher Currie (94) Co Oxford 14 2:16.14 N3 +0.71 622 3185  1:.0661  1:41.51
24. Sol Bressat (95) TigersJersey 14 2:18.08 +0.78 597 3052  1:0542  1:42.00
25. Cameron Vearncombe (02) Caradon 14 2:19.12 +0.81 583 31.40 - 14380
26. Adam Roebuck (00) Caradon 14 2:19.90 +0.84 574 3179 1:07.82  1:44.90
27. Joshua Fairchild (98) Co Coventry 14 2:21.21 +0.86 558 3274 1:0886  1:45.85
28. Angus Leckonby (02)  Scarborough 14 2:24.37 +0.75 522 - 1:0916  1:47.01
29. Aaron Gilbert (98) Orion 14 2:24.93 +0.71 516 3266  1:09.81  1:48.60
30. Ben Webster (01) Adwick 14 2:25.60 +0.82 509 3194  1:09.03  1:48.35
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SWIMMING

Day 4 30 April 2017 Finals Results

BRITISH PARA SWIMMING
INTERNATIONAL MEET 2017

PONDS FORGE, SHEFFIELD
27 - 30 APRIL

EVENT 454 Womens MC 400m Freestyle World Series
Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name YoB Club Cat Time R.T. BDPoints
1. Rebecca Meyers (94) USA 13 4:3117  WS1+0.83 877

50m 31.09 100m 1:04.22 150m 1:38.70 200m 2:12.99 250m 2:47.74 300m 3:22.29
2. Eleanor Robinson (01) GrBritain 6 5:3806  WS2 +0.56 806

50m - 100m 1:17.64 150m 2:00.37 200m 2:42.89 250m - 300m 4:10.91

3. Maisie Summers-Newton (02) Gr Britain 6 54779  WS3 +0.66 740

50m 38.48 100m 1:20.95 150m 2:04.77 200m 2:49.16 250m 3:33.96 300m 4:19.12
4. Zara Mullooly (02) Gr Britain 10 4:58.58 +0.87 739

50m 33.06 100m 1:09.18 150m 1:46.83 200m 2:25.31 250m 3:03.90 300m 3:42.57
5. Toni Shaw (03) Gr Britain 9 4:59.51 +0.85 683

50m 33.89 100m 1:10.19 150m 1:47.88 200m 2:26.11 250m 3:04.62 300m 3:43.65
6. Nicole Turner (02) lIreland 6 5:57.97 +0.62 679

50m 39.46 100m 1:23.53 150m 2:09.09 200m 2:55.54 250m 3:41.40 300m 4:27.58
7. Grace Harvey (98) Gr Britain 7 514467 +0.96 652

50m 39.15 100m 1:21.37 150m 2:04.93 200m 2:49.26 250m 3:33.21 300m 4:18.59
8. Emely Telle (97) Germany 12 5:19.82 +0.83 650

50m 35.73 100m 1:15.83 150m 1:55.85 200m 2:36.61 250m 3:17.37 300m 3:58.83
9. Denise Grahl (93) Germany 7 5:46.40 +0.72 643

50m 37.83 100m 1:18.86 150m 2:02.22 200m 2:46.14 250m 3:31.32 300m 4:16.70
10. Lily Macleod (01)  Gr Britain 13 5:00.82 +0.73 642

50m 33.44 100m 1:10.01 150m 1:48.28 200m 2:26.71 250m 3:05.57 300m 3:44.74
11. Coral Farrell (01) GrBritain 10 5:14.42 +0.76 632

50m 34.22 100m 1:13.06 150m 1:53.44 200m 2:34.09 250m 3:14.66 300m 3:55.09
12. Abby Kane (03) Gr Britain 13 5:03.65 +0.87

50m 34.24 100m 1:13.17 150m 1:52.57 200m 2:31.99 250m 3:10.86 300m 3:49.16
13. Meimei White (04) USA 9 5:08.74 +0.89 623

50m 36.45 100m 1:15.05 150m 1:53.86 200m 2:33.12 250m 3:12.07 300m 3:50.91
14. Krista Morkore (98) Faroes 10 5:16.94 +0.62 617

50m 35.26 100m 1:14.00 150m 1:54.62 200m 2:35.51 250m 3:16.86 300m 3:57.80
15. Serafina King (98) USA 10 5:17.73 +0.73 613

50m 34.25 100m 1:13.12 150m 1:52.95 200m 2:34.23 250m 3:15.03 300m 3:56.28
16. Nora Meister (03) Switzerland 8 5:33.81 +0.73 592

50m 37.97 100m 1:20.11 150m 2:02.10 200m 2:45.12 250m 3:27.48 300m 4:10.38
17. Lea Sophie Stengel (03) Germany 10 5:23.96 +0.77 578

50m 34.85 100m 1:15.36 150m 1:56.81 200m 2:38.40 250m 3:20.32 300m 4:02.49
18. Beth Johnston (01) GrBritain 10 5:25.18 +0.87 572

50m 35.94 100m 1:17.04 150m 1:58.55 200m 2:40.73 250m 3:21.95 300m 4:03.57
19. Molly Hopkins (03) Gr Britain 9 5:20.44 +0.69 557

50m 35.39 100m 1:14.37 150m 1:54.75 200m 2:35.63 250m 3:17.15 300m 3:59.00
20. Cara Smyth (01) Gr Britain 10 5:31.27 +0.83 541

50m 37.52 100m 1:18.41 150m 2:00.73 200m 2:43.24 250m 3:25.50 300m -

350m 3:57.00

350m 4:55.38
350m 5:03.79
350m 4:21.21
350m 4:22.25
350m 5:13.32
350m 5:03.20
350m 4:40.38
350m 5:02.40
350m 4:23.08
350m 4:35.67
350m 4:27.47
350m 4:30.60
350m 4:38.38
350m 4:37.69
350m 4:52.36
350m 4:44.32
350m 4:45.40
350m 4:40.53

350m 4:50.87

400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m
400m

400m

4:31.17
5:38.06
5:47.79
4:58.58
4:59.51
5:57.97
5:44.67
5:19.82
5:46.40
5:00.82
5:14.42
5:03.65
5:.08.74
5:16.94
5:17.73
5:33.81
5:23.96
5:25.18
5:20.44

5:31.27
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o BRITISH PARA SWIMMING
f‘ INTERNATIONAL MEET 2017
BRITISH

PONDS FORGE, SHEFFIELD
SWIMMING  27-30APRIL

Day 4 30 April 2017 Finals Results

EVENT 454 Womens MC 400m Freestyle Overall
Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name YoB Club Cat Time R.T. BDPoints

1. Rebecca Meyers (94) USA 13 4:31.17 +0.83 877
50m 31.09 100m 1:04.22 150m 1:38.70 200m 2:12.99 250m 2:47.74 300m 3:22.29 350m 3:57.00 400m 4:31.17

2. Eleanor Robinson (01) GrBritain 6 5:38.06 +0.56 806
50m - 100m 1:17.64 150m 2:00.37 200m 2:42.89 250m - 300m 4:10.91 350m 4:55.38 400m 5:38.06

3. Maisie Summers-Newton (02) Gr Britain 6 5:47.79 +0.66 740
50m 38.48 100m 1:20.95 150m 2:04.77 200m 2:49.16 250m 3:33.96 300m 4:19.12 350m 5:03.79 400m 5:47.79

4. Zara Mullooly (02) Gr Britain 10 4:58.58 +0.87 739
50m 33.06 100m 1:09.18 150m 1:46.83 200m 2:25.31 250m 3:03.90 300m 3:42.57 350m 4:21.21 400m 4:58.58

5. Toni Shaw (03) Gr Britain 9 4:59.51 +0.85 683
50m 33.89 100m 1:10.19 150m 1:47.88 200m 2:26.11 250m 3:04.62 300m 3:43.65 350m 4:22.25 400m 4:59.51

6. Nicole Turner (02) lIreland 6 5:57.97 +0.62 679
50m 39.46 100m 1:23.53 150m 2:09.09 200m 2:55.54 250m 3:41.40 300m 4:27.58 350m 5:13.32 400m 5:57.97

7. Grace Harvey (98) Gr Britain 7 514467 +0.96 652
50m 39.15 100m 1:21.37 150m 2:04.93 200m 2:49.26 250m 3:33.21 300m 4:18.59 350m 5:03.20 400m 5:44.67

8. Emely Telle (97) Germany 12 5:19.82 +0.83 650
50m 35.73 100m 1:15.83 150m 1:55.85 200m 2:36.61 250m 3:17.37 300m 3:58.83 350m 4:40.38 400m 5:19.82

9. Denise Grahl (93) Germany 7 5:46.40 +0.72 643
50m 37.83 100m 1:18.86 150m 2:02.22 200m 2:46.14 250m 3:31.32 300m 4:16.70 350m 5:02.40 400m 5:46.40

10. Lily Macleod (01)  Gr Britain 13 5:00.82 +0.73 642
50m 33.44 100m 1:10.01 150m 1:48.28 200m 2:26.71 250m 3:05.57 300m 3:44.74 350m 4:23.08 400m 5:00.82

11. Coral Farrell (01) GrBritain 10 5:14.42 +0.76 632
50m 34.22 100m 1:13.06 150m 1:53.44 200m 2:34.09 250m 3:14.66 300m 3:55.09 350m 4:35.67 400m 5:14.42

12. Abby Kane (03)  Gr Britain 13 5:03.65 +0.87 624
50m 34.24 100m 1:13.17 150m 1:52.57 200m 2:31.99 250m 3:10.86 300m 3:49.16 350m 4:27.47 400m 5:03.65

13. Meimei White (04) USA 9 5:08.74 +0.89 623
50m 36.45 100m 1:15.05 150m 1:53.86 200m 2:33.12 250m 3:12.07 300m 3:50.91 350m 4:30.60 400m 5:08.74

14. Krista Morkore (98) Faroes 10 5:16.94 +0.62 617
50m 35.26 100m 1:14.00 150m 1:54.62 200m 2:35.51 250m 3:16.86 300m 3:57.80 350m 4:38.38 400m 5:16.94

15. Serafina King (98) USA 10 5:17.73 +0.73 613
50m 34.25 100m 1:13.12 150m 1:52.95 200m 2:34.23 250m 3:15.03 300m 3:56.28 350m 4:37.69 400m 5:17.73

16. Nora Meister (03) Switzerland 8 5:33.81 +0.73 592
50m 37.97 100m 1:20.11 150m 2:02.10 200m 2:45.12 250m 3:27.48 300m 4:10.38 350m 4:52.36 400m 5:33.81

17. Harriet Dickinson (97) Gloucester 10 5:23.72 N1 +0.89 579
50m 35.74 100m 1:14.07 150m 1:54.88 200m 2:36.70 250m - 300m 4:01.51 350m 4:43.68 400m 5:23.72

18. Lea Sophie Stengel (03) Germany 10 5:23.96 +0.77 578
50m 34.85 100m 1:15.36 150m 1:56.81 200m 2:38.40 250m 3:20.32 300m 4:02.49 350m 4:44.32 400m 5:23.96

19. Beth Johnston (01) GrBritain 10 5:25.18 +0.87 572
50m 3594 100m 1:17.04 150m 1:58.55 200m 2:40.73 250m 3:21.95 300m 4:03.57 350m 4:45.40 400m 5:25.18

20. Molly Hopkins (03) Gr Britain 9 5:20.44 +0.69 557
50m 35.39 100m 1:14.37 150m 1:54.75 200m 2:35.63 250m 3:17.15 300m 3:59.00 350m 4:40.53 400m 5:20.44

21. Cara Smyth (01) GrBritain 10 5:31.27 +0.83 541
50m 37.52 100m 1:18.41 150m 2:00.73 200m 2:43.24 250m 3:25.50 300m - 350m 4:50.87 400m 5:31.27

22. Bethan Eckley (00)  Gr Britain 10 5:35.38 N2 +0.71 521
50m 3524 100m 1:15.45 150m 1:59.60 200m 2:44.02 250m 3:27.90 300m 4:11.56 350m 4:55.32 400m 5:35.38

23. Rebecca Lewis (03) Gr Britain 10 5:35.69 N3 +0.77 520
50m 36.80 100m 1:18.45 150m 2:01.19 200m 2:44.89 250m 3:28.42 300m 4:11.96 350m 4:54.66 400m 5:35.69

24. Drew Stables (02) Copeland 10 5:39.18 +0.76 504
50m 36.84 100m 1:18.77 150m 2:02.29 200m 2:46.54 250m 3:30.16 300m 4:14.23 350m 4:57.87 400m 5:39.18

25. Eleanor Bamber (96) Satellite 10 5:43.05 +0.92 487
50m 38.35 100m 1:19.76 150m 2:03.21 200m - 250m 3:31.91 300m - 350m 5:01.58 400m 5:43.05

26. Hope Gordon (94) Gr Britain 9 514157 +0.95 460
50m 37.06 100m 1:18.50 150m 2:01.76 200m 2:46.07 250m 3:30.07 300m 4:14.56 350m 4:58.73 400m 5:41.57

27. G Cooper-Holmes (00) Cockermouth 7 6:27.54 +0.96 459
50m 42.19 100m 1:29.12 150m 2:18.44 200m 3:08.38 250m 3:58.34 300m 4:48.57 350m 5:38.82 400m 6:27.54

28. Katie Crowhurst (04) Gr Britain 13 5:39.33 +0.99 447
50m 35.96 100m 1:18.17 150m 2:01.76 200m 2:46.01 250m 3:30.40 300m 4:14.47 350m 4:57.98 400m 5:39.33

29. Charlotte Hyde (02) Bark & Dagen 7 6:42.00 +0.62 411

50m 43.20 100m 1:33.28 150m 2:25.13 200m 3:16.90 250m 4:09.03 300m 5:01.22 350m 5:51.78 400m 6:42.00
Olivia-Mae Cameron (99) MtKelly 8 DNC
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o BRITISH PARA SWIMMING
f‘ INTERNATIONAL MEET 2017
BRITISH

PONDS FORGE, SHEFFIELD
SWIMMING  27-30APRIL

Day 4 30 April 2017 Finals Results

EVENT 455 Mens MC 400m Freestyle World Series
Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name YoB Club Cat Time R.T. BDPoints
1. Dmitriy Horlin (97) Uzbekistan 12 41141 WS1 +0.78 936

50m 28.93 100m 1:00.63 150m 1:32.58 200m 2:04.49 250m 2:36.79 300m 3:09.13 350m 3:41.03 400m 4:11.41
2. Lewis White (00) Gr Britain 9 42586  WS2 +0.75 830

50m 29.25 100m 1:01.79 150m 1:35.33 200m 2:09.16 250m 2:43.38 300m 3:17.83 350m 3:52.51 400m 4:25.86
3. Jacob Leach (00) Gr Britain 8 44052  WS3 +0.81 813

50m 31.87 100m 1:06.97 150m 1:42.39 200m 2:18.21 250m 2:53.98 300m 3:29.28 350m 4:05.61 400m 4:40.52
4. Kahoru Harazawa (97) GrBritain 10 4:19.01 +0.69 773

50m 29.08 100m 1:01.26 150m 1:33.82 200m 2:06.97 250m 2:39.48 300m 3:12.58 350m 3:46.41 400m 4:19.01
5. Andreas Bjornstad (97) Norway 7 5:0543 +0.95 763

50m 35.78 100m 1:12.92 150m 1:51.45 200m 2:30.26 250m 3:08.99 300m 3:48.31 350m 4:27.98 400m 5:05.43
6. Jonathan Eke (96) Gr Britain 10 4:23.71 +0.89 732

50m 29.06 100m - 150m 1:35.15 200m - 250m 2:42.76 300m 3:16.77 350m 3:50.90 400m 4:23.71
7. Barry McClements (01) lreland 9 4:38.15 +0.85 725

50m 3047 100m 1:04.80 150m 1:40.36 200m 2:15.79 250m 2:50.93 300m 3:27.03 350m 4:03.09 400m 4:38.15
8. Tobias Pollap (86) Germany 7 5:10.78 +0.83 724

50m 35.20 100m 1:14.54 150m 1:54.71 200m 2:35.14 250m 3:14.96 300m 3:55.07 350m 4:34.42 400m 5:10.78
9. Benjamin Foulston (00) Gr Britain 10 4:29.15 +0.66 688

50m 29.43 100m 1:02.04 150m 1:35.76 200m 2:10.26 250m 2:44.76 300m 3:19.39 350m 3:54.46 400m 4:29.15
10. Oliver Carter (00) Gr Britain 10 4:35.09 +0.75 645

50m 30.39 100m 1:04.53 150m 1:38.83 200m 2:14.29 250m 2:49.25 300m 3:24.86 350m 4:00.42 400m 4:35.09
11. Joshua Grob (96) Switzerland 8 5:03.57 +0.81 642

50m 33.37 100m 1:10.21 150m 1:48.01 200m 2:26.62 250m 3:05.41 300m 3:44.99 350m 4:24.98 400m 5:03.57
12. Adam Karas (01) Germany 9 4:49.85 +0.68 641

50m 31.97 100m 1:08.15 150m 1:45.49 200m 2:23.08 250m 3:01.12 300m 3:38.96 350m 4:15.74 400m 4:49.85
13. Hannes Schuermann (97) Germany 7 5:24.41 +0.90 637

50m 37.45 100m 1:17.31 150m 1:58.09 200m 2:39.29 250m 3:20.99 300m 4:03.09 350m 4:44.27 400m 5:24.41
14. Jaxon Simmons (00) Gr Britain 13 4:34.81 +0.76 629

50m 31.85 100m 1:07.20 150m 1:41.98 200m 2:16.76 250m 2:51.02 300m 3:25.72 350m 4:00.62 400m 4:34.81
15. Malte Braunschweig (00) Germany 9 4:54.80 +0.74 609

50m 32.28 100m 1:07.63 150m 1:45.26 200m 2:22.54 250m 3:00.50 300m 3:38.76 350m 4:16.76 400m 4:54.80
16. Felix-Ulli Fichtelmann (01) Germany 9 5:01.55 +0.83 569

50m 32.90 100m 1:09.58 150m 1:47.88 200m 2:26.79 250m 3:05.62 300m 3:45.08 350m 4:23.83 400m 5:01.55
17. Justin Kaps (01) Germany 10 4:4843 +0.72 559
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o BRITISH PARA SWIMMING
f‘ INTERNATIONAL MEET 2017
BRITISH

PONDS FORGE, SHEFFIELD
SWIMMING  27-30APRIL

Day 4 30 April 2017 Finals Results

EVENT 455 Mens MC 400m Freestyle Overall
Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name YoB Club Cat Time R.T. BDPoints
1. Dmitriy Horlin (97) Uzbekistan 12 41141 +0.78 936
50m 28.93 100m 1:00.63 150m 1:32.58 200m 2:04.49 250m 2:36.79 300m 3:09.13 350m 3:41.03 400m 4:11.41
2. Lewis White (00) Gr Britain 9 4:25.86 +0.75 830
50m 29.25 100m 1:01.79 150m 1:35.33 200m 2:09.16 250m 2:43.38 300m 3:17.83 350m 3:52.51 400m 4:25.86
3. Jacob Leach (00) Gr Britain 8 4:40.52 +0.81 813
50m 31.87 100m 1:06.97 150m 1:42.39 200m 2:18.21 250m 2:53.98 300m 3:29.28 350m 4:05.61 400m 4:40.52
4. Kahoru Harazawa (97) GrBritain 10 4:19.01 +0.69 773
50m 29.08 100m 1:01.26 150m 1:33.82 200m 2:06.97 250m 2:39.48 300m 3:12.58 350m 3:46.41 400m 4:19.01
5. Andreas Bjornstad (97) Norway 7 5:0543 +0.95 763
50m 35.78 100m 1:12.92 150m 1:51.45 200m 2:30.26 250m 3:08.99 300m 3:48.31 350m 4:27.98 400m 5:05.43
6. Jonathan Eke (96) Gr Britain 10 4:23.71 +0.89 732
50m 29.06 100m - 150m 1:35.15 200m - 250m 2:42.76 300m 3:16.77 350m 3:50.90 400m 4:23.71
7. Barry McClements (01) lreland 9 4:38.15 +0.85 725
50m 30.47 100m 1:04.80 150m 1:40.36 200m 2:15.79 250m 2:50.93 300m 3:27.03 350m 4:03.09 400m 4:38.15
8. Tobias Pollap (86) Germany 7 5:10.78 +0.83 724
50m 35.20 100m 1:14.54 150m 1:54.71 200m 2:35.14 250m 3:14.96 300m 3:55.07 350m 4:34.42 400m 5:10.78
9. Benjamin Foulston (00) Gr Britain 10 4:29.15 +0.66 688
50m 29.43 100m 1:02.04 150m 1:35.76 200m 2:10.26 250m 2:44.76 300m 3:19.39 350m 3:54.46 400m 4:29.15
10. Oliver Carter (00) Gr Britain 10 4:35.09 +0.75 645
50m 30.39 100m 1:04.53 150m 1:38.83 200m 2:14.29 250m 2:49.25 300m 3:24.86 350m 4:00.42 400m 4:35.09
11. Joshua Grob (96) Switzerland 8 5:03.57 +0.81 642
50m 33.37 100m 1:10.21 150m 1:48.01 200m 2:26.62 250m 3:05.41 300m 3:44.99 350m 4:24.98 400m 5:03.57
12. Adam Karas (01) Germany 9 4:49.85 +0.68 641
50m 31.97 100m 1:08.15 150m 1:45.49 200m 2:23.08 250m 3:01.12 300m 3:38.96 350m 4:15.74 400m 4:49.85
13. Hannes Schuermann (97) Germany 7 5:24.41 +0.90 637
50m 37.45 100m 1:17.31 150m 1:58.09 200m 2:39.29 250m 3:20.99 300m 4:03.09 350m 4:44.27 400m 5:24.41
14. Jaxon Simmons (00) Gr Britain 13 4:34.81 +0.76 629
50m 31.85 100m 1:07.20 150m 1:41.98 200m 2:16.76 250m 2:51.02 300m 3:25.72 350m 4:00.62 400m 4:34.81
15. Malte Braunschweig (00) Germany 9 4:5480 +0.74 609
50m 32.28 100m 1:07.63 150m 1:45.26 200m 2:22.54 250m 3:00.50 300m 3:38.76 350m 4:16.76 400m 4:54.80
16. Felix-Ulli Fichtelmann (01) Germany 9 5:01.55 +0.83 569
50m 32.90 100m 1:09.58 150m 1:47.88 200m 2:26.79 250m 3:05.62 300m 3:45.08 350m 4:23.83 400m 5:01.55
17. Justin Kaps (01) Germany 10 4:4843 +0.72 559
50m 31.78 100m 1:07.85 150m 1:45.86 200m 2:23.43 250m 3:00.76 300m 3:38.59 350m - 400m 4:48.43
18. William Hardy (98) Gr Britain 6 5:50.78 N1 +0.77 552
50m 40.03 100m 1:22.09 150m 2:07.60 200m 2:51.58 250m 3:37.77 300m 4:21.98 350m 5:08.23 400m 5:50.78
19. Craig McNeil (97) Co Salford 10 4:51.35 N2 +0.91 543
50m 32.28 100m 1:08.18 150m 1:44.93 200m 2:22.69 250m 3:00.79 300m 3:38.45 350m 4:16.92 400m 4:51.35
20. Lewis Beagrie (03) Hamilton 10 4:54.80 NE +0.85 524
50m 32.41 100m 1:08.87 150m 1:46.54 200m 2:24.41 250m 3:02.63 300m 3:41.37 350m 4:19.62 400m 4:54.80
21. Benjamin Grainger (03) Gr Britain 10 4:56.31 +0.95 516
50m 33.14 100m 1:11.32 150m 1:50.56 200m - 250m 3:07.23 300m - 350m 4:22.46 400m 4:56.31
22. Matthew Clowes (99) Caradon 8 5:29.54 +0.78 501
50m 36.65 100m 1:16.46 150m 1:58.57 200m 2:40.93 250m 3:23.15 300m 4:05.69 350m 4:48.30 400m 5:29.54
23. Matthew Rishworth (02)  Gr Britain 10 5:02.39 +0.78 485
50m 33.72 100m 1:11.13 150m 1:49.13 200m 2:27.96 250m 3:06.76 300m 3:46.25 350m - 400m 5:02.39
24. Dominic Redpath (02) Gosport 9 5:18.83 +0.68 481
50m 33.91 100m 1:12.19 150m 1:52.12 200m 2:33.30 250m 3:15.03 300m 3:57.04 350m 4:39.51 400m 5:18.83
24. James Brown (02) Bilston 9 5:18.88 +0.81 481
50m 35.37 100m 1:14.03 150m 1:53.96 200m 2:34.75 250m 3:17.33 300m 3:59.02 350m 4:39.79 400m 5:18.88
26. Reilly Shanahan (00) Shrewsbury 9 5:25.22 +0.85 453
50m - 100m 1:16.17 150m 1:58.04 200m 2:39.89 250m 3:22.38 300m 4:03.71 350m 4:45.87 400m 5:25.22
Jarno Thierens (98) Belgium 10  DNC
Jonathan McGrath (93) Limerick 8 DNC
Matthew Harding (99) Wirral Metro 6 DNC
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o BRITISH PARA SWIMMING
f‘ INTERNATIONAL MEET 2017
BRITISH

PONDS FORGE, SHEFFIELD
SWIMMING  27-30APRIL

Day 4 30 April 2017 Finals Results

EVENT 456 FINAL OF EVENT 405 Womens MC 50m Backstroke World Series
Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name YoB Club Cat Time R.T. BDPomts
1. Peggy Sonntag (99) Germany 5 5394 +0.68

2. Tammy Cunnington (75) Canada 4 1:12.62 +0.78 283
3. Yuki Omukai (92) Japan 3 1:37.03 +0.85 124
Multi-Disability by British Disability Points National

Place Name YoB Club Cat Time R.T. BDPoints
1. Suzanne Warren (79) UEA Norwich 4 57.90GBR +0.95 558
2. Sophie Woodward (04) Kimberley 3 1:13.58 +0.85 286
3. Kayleigh Haggo (99) Gr Britain 5 1:05.83 +0.81 202

EVENT 457 FINAL OF EVENT 406 Mens MC 50m Backstroke
Multi-Disability by Br|t|sh Dlsablllty Points

Place Name YoB Club Cat Time R.T. BDPoints
1. Arnost Petracek (91) Czech Rep 4 42.22WR +0.78 1035
2. Andrew Mullen (96) Gr Britain 5 38.04 +0.91 775
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